
. .. . _ . --

.

a- ,

;

>''%
_

*

.: . ,

' s .' ; * h %.. UNITED STATES s
''

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION :, _,

'. ' 2 WASHINGTON, D.C. =aa **t !*
'

..... ,

t 3
PECO ENERGY COMPANY

'

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY
:

DELMARVA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY :
,

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-277
g

PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION. UNIT NO. 2 i

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE-

Amendment No. 209.
-License No. DPR-44

!

|

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has-found that:
1

A. The application for amendment by PECO Energy Company, et i
al. (the licensee) dated April 7,1994 as. supplemented by letters I

'

dated June 2 and September 6, 1994 and June 16 and July 13, 1995,
complies with the standards and requirements of_the Atomic Energy,Act.
of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's rules and
regulations set'forth in 10 CFR Chapter I. |

i

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the )provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations'of the
Commission;

C. There is' reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and-

safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted 1

1in compliance with the Commission's regulations-,

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health._or safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this amendment.is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of-
the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have been -,

satisfied. !,

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amsndment,
and paragraph 2.C(2) of Facility Operating License No. DPR-44 is.hereby
amended to read as follows:

9508310335 950816
''

PDR ADOCK 05000277
P PDR

_ _ . . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ __ __ _- . . . _ ~ . . _ . . . _ _ _ . _ . . _ - - _



| .
.

. . . '

-2-
,

(2) Technical Specifications '

- The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A and 8, as ,

revised through Amendment No. 209, are hereby incorporated in the '

. license. PECO shall operate the facility in accordance with the
Technical Specifications.

.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance. "

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMNISSION

'

c

J n F. Stolz, Direct
oject Directorate -2

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachment:
Changes to the Technical iSpecifications :

Date of Issuance: August 16, 1995

:

i

,

I

i

- - -



,. y . .. _. _. . . . . . _ . _ _

,

, . , " .h

t,

*

. . . '

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 209
.

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-44 f

DOCKET NO. 50-277

i

Replace the following pages of the Appendix A Technical Specifications with
the enclosed pages. The revised areas are indicated' by marginal lines. ,

)

Remove Insert '

'

218 218
i

220 220 *

220b 220b

224 224

- 224a
,

.

!

h

i*

,

.

t

- _. , - - .. . . . , . _ - . _ . . . , , - - .



.

.. . - - . - --

$_

Unit,2 ..
:

.p; ;.

..

PBAPS '!
' LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTSc |

'

'

.4.9.A.1 (Continued)',

!

2. Each of the required-diesel. i"

. generators shall be' demonstrated ;

OPERABLE: 1

a. In accordance with the
frequency specified in :

| 4.9.A.I.2.1 by:-
,

i 1.-Verifying the fuel level
in the fuel. storage tank, j

1and the volume of fuel '

i- onsite.

2. Verifying the fuel i
transfer. pump starts and :

transfers fuel 'from the ;

storage system to the day
fuel tank.. i

3. Verifying that the diesel- |
can start * and - 1
gradually' accelerate to i

-synchronous.. speed with "

generator voltage and
,

frequency at 4160 410
~ j|volts and 60 'l.2 HZ.

,

4. Verifying that the diesel
can be synchronized, i

gradually loaded * to
an indicated 2400- -

2600* kw and can :
operate with this load for ;

at least 60 minutes.

5. Verifying the diesel . !
generator is aligned to . - '

' provide' standby power-to ;

- the. associated emergency. j
busses. j

-
3

'!
'This test shall be conducted in accordance with the manufacturer's: recommendations ,

regarding engine pre-lube and warmup and, as applicable, loading and shutdown, i

' This load band is meant as guidance to avoid routine overloading of the engine. .|
*

. Loads in excess of this band for special testing, under direct monitoring by the.
,

manufacturer or system engineer, or. momentary-variations due to changing bus . loads i

shall not invalidate the test. -

;

-218- Amendment No.'f31,177,209

i

_ _ _ _ _ _ . _ __ _ _



*
.

.'

Unit 2.

PBAPS

LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

3.9.B (Continued) 3. When it is determined that i

one diesel generator is
3.a. With one diesel generator inoperable: inoperable, verify the

OPERABILITY of the remaining
1. Verify correct breaker alignment, A.C. sources by performing '

,

required equipment available, and Surveillance Requirement
indicated power available for the 4.9.A.1.1.a within I hour and
Conowingo Line immediately and once per 8 hours thereafter.
once per 12 hours thereafter; Verify within 2 hours that

required systems, subsystems,
AND trains, components, and.

devices that depend on the
2. Restore the diesel generator to remaining diesel generators

operable status within 14 days as a source of emergency
from the time that the diesel power are OPERA 3LE.
generator became inoperable.

If the diesel generator
3.b. If the requirements of 3.9.B.3.a.1, became inoperable for any

above, cannot be met, either: reason other than preplanned
preventative maintenance, or

1. Restore the diesel generator testing, either determine
within the next 7 days (not to within 24 hours that
exceed 14 days from the time that remaining operable diesel
the diesel generator became generators are not inoperable
inoperable); due to common cause failure

or demonstrate the
OR OPERABILITY of the remaining

operable diesel generators by
2. Satisfy the requirements of performing Surveillance

3.9.B.3.a.1, above, within the Requirement 4.9.A.1.2.a.3 for
next 7 days and restore the diesel one diesel at a time, within

generator within 14 days from the 24 hours * and at least once
time that the diesel generator per 72 hours thereafter.
became inoperable.

3.c. If the requirements of 3.9.B.3.a.2 or
3.9.B.3.b can'not be met, then be in at

'

least HOT SHTUDOWN within the next 12
hours and in COLD SHUTDOWN within the "following 24 hours.

*This test is required to be completed regardless of when the inoperable diesel
generator is restored to OPERABILITY for failures that are potentially generic to the
remaining diesel generators and for which appropriate alternative testing cannot be
designed.

-220- Amendment No. H ,173,187,209

,



. - . .. -

"' Unit 2-

a PBAPS
< . .

.LINITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

* 3.9.B (Continued)
i

6. With fuel oil!in one of the diesel 6. None
generator main ~ storage tanks not
available or not in conformance with t

Surveillance Requirement 4.9.A.1.2.e,
' implement the following: . !

a. Isolate the main storage tank from
the system, with the associated i

diesel generator being supplied from
one of the remaining storage tanks

'within 8 hours, and

b. Establish and maintain a minimum of
108,000 gallons of diesel fuel oil
in the other three main storage
tanks within 72' hours, and

c. Sample the fuel oil in the other
three main storage tanks and confirm
conformance with specification
4.9.A.I.2.e within 24' hours, and ,

d. Replace the unacceptable fuel oil
with acceptable fuel and return the
storage tank to service within 7

'

days,.or place the reactor in Cold |

Shutdown within 24 hours. i

Accelerated testing of the diesel
,

generators is not required.

7. With one of the 4kV emergency busses 7. None
or 480V emergency load centers-
required by 3.9.A.3 not energized,

'declare the associated equipment
inoperable and take the appropriate ,

action for that system.

Reenergize the bus within 24 hours or be
in COLD SHUTOOWN within the following

-24 hours. <

8. With the Conowingo line not available 8. Verify once/ month correct.
for 15 days, notify the NRC. breaker alignment, required i

equipment available, and
indicated power available for
the conowingo Line.

220b- Amendment No. 131,173,209-

,

- , , . ._m . ._. - r. - - --, . . _ . , - - ... - . . - .._ . _ -- - m._ . .



._ . . .__ __ . _ _ _ _ _ __ _ . _ _ . _ . _. .

4, Unit 2 |
PBAPS

,

+
.

4.9- BMLS (Cont'd).
,

~

sThe diesel generator voltage may decrease to 59% of nominal when the 2000 HP RHR pump r

motor is started. The load rejection test of the largest single load will be
-

conducted with the EDG governor -in isochronous mode using the Residual Heat Removal
Pump.in full flow test as the rejected load. The load rejection test of 2400-2600 kW
may be conducted with the EDG governor and voltage regulator in droop mode parallel to !

the offsite grid. The EDG voltage will be matched to the bus voltage (4160 * 410
. volts) and the overshoot upon load removal will be limited to 660 volts which is 15%_

;

of this nominal value.
.

The term permanent and auto-connected loads means those loads which the diesel would
normally be expected to supply in the scenario being tested. Verification of load
shedding from the emergency busses will include only those normally powered from the
emergency bus during plant operations. The loads described by the term emergency
loads are a Residual Heat Removal Pump, a High Pressure Service Water Pump and the 480
Volt emergency bus load center.

Verification of the Conowingo Line may include a combination of:

1) circuit breaker line-up on the Conowingo side (Susquehanna Substation) is
verified by Unit 1, PBAPS being powered from Conowingo Line

2) circuit breaker verification of PBAPS Unit 2 and 3 switchgear

3) communications with the conowingo Control Room to ensure that required equipment
at Conowingo is available.

The extended diesel generator outage afforded by an available Conowingo Tie Line is
intended to allow completion of the diesel generator overhaul; however, subject to the
diesel generator reliability program, INPO performance criteria, and good operating
practices, extended diesel generator outages are permitted for other reasons.
Activities or conditions that increase the probability of a Loss of Off-Site power
(i.e., switch yard maintenance or severe weather) should be considered when scheduling
a diesel generator outage. In addition, the effect of other plant equipment being out
of service should be considered when scheduling a diesel generator outage.

The diesel fuel oil quality must be checked to ensure proper operation of the diesel
generators. Water content should be minimized because water in the fuel could
contribute to excessive damage to the diesel engine. Amendment No. Lil centralized
commitments related to Position C.2 of Regulatory Guide 1.137, Revision 1 (October,
1979) " Fuel Oil Systems for Standby Diesel Generators."

Although station batteries will deteriorate with time, utility experience indicates
there is almost no possibility of precipitous failure. The type of surveillance
described in this specification is that which has been demonstrated over the years to
provide an indication of a cell becoming irregular or unserviceable long before it
becomes a failure. In addition, the checks described also provide adequate indication
that the batteries have the specified ampere hour capability.

The station batteries shall be subjected to a performance test every third refueling
outage and a service test during the other refueling outages. This testing frequency 1

complies with the testing requirements of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics |
Engineers (IEEE) Standard 450 (1975), " Recommended Practice for Maintenance, Testing |

. and Replacement of Large Lead Storage Batteries," and Regulatory Guide 1.129, Revision i

1 (February 1978), " Maintenance, Testing and Replacement of Large Lead Storage |
Batteries for Nuclear Power Plants."

-224- Amendment No. 131,765,770,173,209

. _ - _ _ . _ _ _ . ._ ._ _ __



e Unit 2
PBAPS

- [. 9 BASES (Cont'd)_

A performance test determines the ability of the battery to meet a specified discharge.

rate and duration based on the manufacturer's rating. A service test proves the
capability of the battery to deliver the design requirements of the de systems; i.e.,
supply and maintain in operable status all cf the actual emergency loads for the
design basis accident. A performance test is the most severe test because the cycling
on the battery at manufacturer's rating shortens the service life of the battery. A
service test is performed at design load instead of manufacturer's ratings.

The test interval for the Emergency Service Water system, and pump room fans
associated with the ESW pumps is deemed adequate to provide assurance that the
equipment will be operable based on good engineering judgment and system redundancy,
plus the additional testing accomplished when the diesel generators are tested. Pump
flow tests during normal operation will be performed by measuring the head and flow in
the system using suitable flow equipment and pressure instrumentation.

.

|

1

i

l

i

!

-224a- Amendment No. 209
|

|
.___ _ ___ _ _



- - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -

.

A %
',jo -4 UNITED STATES.r

g j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
* * WASH NOTON D.C. 200 6 0001,

4
9*****

,o

PECO ENERGY COMPANY

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

DELMARVA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

i ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-278

PEACH BOTTOM ATOMIC POWER STATION. UNIT NO. 3

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 213
License No. DPR-56

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by PECO Energy Company, et
al. (the licensee) dated April 7,1994 as supplemented by letters
dated June 2 and. September 6, 1994 and June 16 and July 13, 1995, ;

complies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's rules and
regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I.

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted
in compliance with the Commission's regulations; '

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health or safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of
the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have been
satisfied.

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment,r

and paragraph 2.C(2) of Facility Operating License No. DPR-56 is hereby
[ amended to read as follows:

'

L

i

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _



*;'

. .

'#
.

f

-2- ..

|
.- t

s

.(2) Technical Soecifications .

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices A and B, as '

revised through Amendment No. 213, are hereby incorporated in the ,

license. PECO shall operate the facility in accordance with the ~

Technical Specifications.
. .

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAk REGU TORY COMMISSION

oh F. Stolz, Directo
P ject Directorate I-2
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

,

Attachment:
Changes to the Technical i

Specifications |

Date of Issuance: August 16, 1995 |
.

t

f

!

..

1

h

f
i

|

- - - - ,



.. .
.

4 g

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 213
,

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-56

DOCKET NO. 50-278 I
;

Replace the following pages of the Appendix A Technical Specifications with
the enclosed pages. The revised areas are indicated by marginal lines.

Remove Insert

218 218
'

220 220
l

220b 220b

224 224

- 224a

-

e

$

r

,

,

!

'h

:

;

!

,

|

1

-,-- . , . - ., , ..,,..-a..,. ,...



7

-

--

3

-.;

Unit 3 |
:..

- , .

PBAPS
,

*

LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION SURVEILLANCE RE0llIREMENTS ,

4.9.A.1 (Continued) !

2. Ear.h of the required diesel
generators shall be demonstrated
OPERABLE: !

'

a. In accordance with the
frequency specified'in i

| 4.9.A.1.2.1 by:

1. Verifying the fuel -level-
in the fuel storage tank,
and the volume of fuel
onsite.

2. Verifying the fuel !
transfer pump starts.and
transfers fuel from the
storage system to the day i

fuel tank.

3. Verifying that the diesel
,

can start * and ,

gradually accelerate to ;

synchronous speed with
generator voltage and
frequency at 4160 410.

1

volts and 60' 1.2 HZ. ,

4. Verifying that the diesel |
can be synchronized,
gradually loaded * to

.

an indicated 2400- !

2600* kw and can
operate with this load for :

at least 60 minutes. ;

5. Verifying the diesel t

generator.is. aligned to <

' provide standby power to !
the associated emergency i

-

busnes, j
1

*This test shall be conducted in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations f
regarding engine pre-lube and warmup and, as applicable, loading and shutdown.

.|
"This load band is meant as gu' inte to avoid routine overloading of the engine. !
Loads in excess of this band fu special testing, under direct monitoring by the
manufacturer or system engineer, or momentary variations due to changing bus loads
shall not invalidate the test.

;

-218- Amendment No. 13#,176,213 ;

,

s

.. .
>



,

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ - _ _ _ _ _ - ,.

., .

' ' , Unit 3
,

. ..

PBAPS
.

LINITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

3.9.B (Continued)- 3.. When it is determined that
. . one diese1~ generator is.

3.a. With one diesel generator inoperable: inoperable, verify the
OPERABILITY of the remaining

1. Verify correct breaker alignment, A.C. sources by performing
. required equipment available,-and Surveillance Requirement
indicated power available for the 4.9.A.I.I'.a within I hour and
Conowingo Line immediately and once per 8 hours thereafter.

'

once per 12 hours thereafter; Verify within 2 hours that
required systems, subsystems,

AND- trains, components, and,

devices that; depend on the
2. Restore.the diesel generator to remaining diesel generators-

operable status within 14 days as a source of emergency.
| - from the time.that-the diesel- power are OPERABLE.
[ generator became inoperable.

-

If the' diesel generator
3.b. 3f the requirements.of 3.9.B.3.a.1, became. inoperable for any

above, cannot be met, either: reason other than preplanned
preventative maintenance, or.

1. Restore the diesel generator testing, either determine
within the next 7 days (not to within-24 hours-thatL
exceed 14 days from the time that remaining operable diesel
the diesel generator became generators are not inoperable
inoperable); due to common cause failure

or demonttrate the.
OR- OPERABILITY of the~ remaining-

operable diesel generators by
2. Satisfy the requirements of

.

. performing Surveillance-
3.9.B.3.a.1, above, within the ' Requirement 4.9.A.I.2.a.3 for
next 7 days and restore the diesel- one diesel at:a time, within
generator within 14 days from the 24 hours * and at least once.

time that.the diesel generator per 72 hours thereafter.
became inoperable.

3.c. If the requirements of.3.9.B.3.a.2 or
3.9.B.3.b cannot be met, then be in at
least HOT SHTUDOWN within the next 12
hours and in COLD SHUTDOWN within the
following 24 hours.

*This test is required to be completed regardless of when the inoperable diesel
generator is restored to OPERABILITY for failures that are potentially generic to the
remaining diesel generators and for which appropriate alternative testing cannot be
designed.

-220- Amendment No. 68,176,192,213

. . . . . _ . . . . . . , . . _ . . .. . .. .. . . . . . . . . _



~

Unit 3~

PBAPS.

,,

LIMITING' CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

^ 3.9.B (Continued)'
,

;

6. With fuel oil in one of the diesel 6. None
generator main storage tanks not
available or not in conformance with
Surveillance Requirement 4.9.A.1.2.e,
implement the following:

a. Isolate the main storage tank from
the system, with the associated
diesel generator being supplied from
one of the remaining storage tanks
within 8 hours, and

b. Establish and maintain a minimum of
108,000 gallons of diesel fuel oil
in the other three main storage
tanks within 72 hours, and

.

c. Sample the fuel oil in the other
three main storage tanks and confirm ;

conformance with specification
4.9.A.1.2.e within 24 hours, and ,

d. Replace the unacceptable fuel oil |
with acceptable fuel and return the

istorage tank to service within 7 i

days, or place the reactor in Cold !

]Shutdown withis. 24 hours.

Accelerated testing of the diesel |
generators is not required. i

7. With one of the 4kV emergency busses 7. None
or 480V emergency load centers
required by 3.9.A.3 not energized,
declare the associated equipment 1

inoperable and take the appropriate i

action for that system. '

Reenergize the bus within 24 hours or be a

in COLD SHUTDOWN within the following i
24 hours. j

Iw

8. With the conowingo line not available for 8. Verify once/ month correct
15 days', notify the NRC. breaker alignment, required

equipment available, and
indicated power available for l

the conowingo Line.

-220b- Amendment No. fM ,176,213



- -. . - . - - - - - - - - - _ . . - - -

Unit 3 ]
*

.

PBAPS
,

..

4.9 BASES (Cont'd).

The diesel . generator voltage may decrease to 59% of nominal when the 2000 HP RHR pump f
~

motor is started. The load rejection test of the largest single load will; be
conducted with the EDG governor in isochronous mode using the Residual Heat Removal i
Pump in full flow test as the rejected load. The load rejection test of 2400-2600 kW ,

may be conducted with the EDG governor and voltage regulator in droop mode parallel to |
the offsite grid. The EDG voltage will be matched to the bus voltage (4160 t 410 '

volts) and the overshoot upon load removal will be limited to 660 volts which is 15% |
of this nominal value. |

|

The term permanent and auto-connected loads means those loads which the diesel would !
normally be expected to supply in the scenario being tested. Verification of load
shedding from the emergency busses will include only those normally powered from the
emergency bus during plant operations. The loads described by the term emergency-
loads are a Residual Heat Removal Pump, a High Pressure Service Water Pump and the 480 ;

Volt emergency bus load center. |
;

~ Verification of the conowingo Line may include a combination of:

1) circuit breaker line-up on the Conowingo side (Susquehanna Substation) is
verified by Unit 1,'PBAPS being powered from Conowingo Line ;

1

2) circuit breaker verification of PBAPS Unit 2 and 3 switchgear !

;

3) communications with the Conowingo Control Room to ensure that required equipment :
at Conowingo is operable.

The extended diesel generator outage afforded by an available conowingo Tie Line is
intended to allow completion of the diesel generator overhaul; however, subject to the
diesel generator reliability program, INPO performance criteria, and good operating-
practices, extended diesel generator outages are permitted for other reasons.
Activities or conditions that increase the probability of a Loss of Off-Site power
(i.e., switch yard maintenance or severe weather) should be considered when scheduling
a diesel generator outage. In addition, the effect of other plant equipment being out

]of service should be considered when scheduling a diesel generator outage. .

The diesel fuel oil quality must be checked to ensure proper operation of the diesel
generators. Water content should be minimized because water in the fuel could
contribute to excessive damage to the diesel engine. Amendment No. IM centralized ;

commitments related to Position C.2 of Regulatory Guide 1.137, Revision 1 (October,
1979) " Fuel Oil Systems for Standby Diesel Generators."

Although station batteries will deteriorate with time, utility experience indicates !
'there is almost no possibility of precipitous failure. The type of surveillance- ,

described in this specification is that which has been demonstrated over the years to
,

provide an indication of a cell becoming irregular or unserviceable long before it
!

becomes a failure. In addition, the checks described also provide adequate indication i

that the batteries have the specified ampere hour capability.

The station batteries shall be subjected to a performance test every third refueling ;

outage and a service test during the other refueling outages. This testing frequency I
complies with the testing requirements of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics 1

Engineers (IEEE) Standard 450 (1975), " Recommended Practice for Maintenance, Testing j
and Replacement of Large Lead Storage Batteries," and Regulatory Guide 1.129, Revision !

1 (February 1978), " Maintenance, Testing and Replacement of Large Lead Storage l
Batteries for Nuclear Power Plants." 1

|

-224- Amendment No. 105,134,ygg,yg4,176,213

,. .-. - - .- - . . . . --



. .-

Unit 3'

PBAPS

'
4|9 BASES (Cont'd)

A performance test determines the ability of the battery to meet a specified discharge
'

rate and duration based on the manufacturer's rating. A service test proves the .

capability of the battery to deliver the design requirements of the de systems; i.e., i
supply and maintain in operable status all of the actual emergency loads for the
design basis accident. A performance test is the most severe test because the cycling

.

!

on the battery at manufacturer's rating shortens the service life of the battery. A
service test is performed at design load instead of manufacturer's ratings.

{
The test interval for the Emergency Service Water system, and pump room fans
associated with the ESW pumps is deemed adequate to provide assurance that the
equipment will be operable based on good engineering judgment and system redundancy,
plus the additional testing accomplished when the diesel generators are tested. Pump ,

flow tests during normal operation will be performed by measuring the head and flow in i' the system using suitable flow equipment and pressure. instrumentation. '

i

i

,

.

!

l
|

-224a- Amendment No. 213 |
l

|
1

. -. , - . - - -. - - -. _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _


